Form PTO-1595 (Rev.	03/05)
OMB No. 0651-0027	(exp. 6/30/2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
United States Patent and Trademark Offic	Ċé

PATENTS ONLY	
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Tzu-Ling Huang; Ming-Hsun Chou	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Micro-Star International Co., Ltd. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 12/21/04; 12/29/04 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other See attached	Street Address: <u>No. 69, LI-De St., Jung-He City</u> City: <u>Taipei Hsien</u> State: Country: <u>Talwan, R.O.C.</u> Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) D487,897 ached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>Morton J. Rosenberg</u>	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 101	 Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title).
City: Ellicott City State: MD Zip:21043	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>410-465-6678</u> Fax Number: <u>410-461-3067</u> Email Address:	b. Deposit Account Number <u>18-2011</u> Authorized User Name <u>Morton J. Rosenberg</u>
9. Signature: Morton 5. Rosenberg Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet	6/24/2005 Date Total number of pages Including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 7

Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 PATENT 90121 REEL: 016397 FRAME: 0802

:hment for Recordation Form Cover Sheet

- 3. Nature of Conveyance:
 - Other: Record the correct name of the Assignee, previously recorded on Reel 13708/Frame 542.

JN−24−2005 09:16	ROSENBERG KLEIN AND	LEE 410 461 3067 P.0
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) D <u>#/B No: 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005</u>	01-12-200	D5 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM
04/IB No: 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005		United States Patent and Trademark
		_
1112	10291886	
		se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party((ies)/Eyecution, Date(s):	
Tzu-Ling Huang; Ming-Hsun Chou	(o 7 2005)	Name: Micro-Star Int'l Co., Ltd.
	JAN 0 7 2005	Internal Address:
	TADEMANT	
Execution Date(s)		Street Address: <u>No. 69, Li-De St., Jung-He</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying part	y(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	—	
Assignment Corrected		City: <u>Taipei Hsien</u>
Security Agreement	Change of Name	State:
Government Interest Assi	-	Country: Taiwan, R.O.C. Zip:
Executive Order 9424, Co	onfirmatory License	2.p
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Other 4. Application or patent nun A. Patent Application No.(s) 2005 670011 00000022 162011 B	nber(s):	document is being filed together with a new applica B. Patent No.(s) D487,897
4. Application or patent nun A. Patent Application No.(s)		document is being filed together with a new applica B. Patent No.(s) D487,897
4. Application or patent nun A. Patent Application No.(s) 2005 670011 00000022 162011 B	Additional numbers a	document is being filed together with a new applica B. Patent No.(s) D487,897
4. Application or patent nun A. Patent Application No.(s) 2005 670011 00000022 182011 p 8021 40.00 DA 5. Name and address to who	Additional numbers a	document is being filed together with a new applica B. Patent No.(s) D487,897 ttached? Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
 4. Application or patent num A. Patent Application No.(s) 2005 970011 00000022 102011 p 8021 40.00 DA 5. Name and address to who concerning document shou 	Additional numbers a Additional numbers a om correspondence Id be mailed:	 document is being filed together with a new applica B. Patent No.(s) D487,897 ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
 4. Application or patent num A. Patent Application No.(s) 2005 970011 00000022 102011 p 8021 40.00 DA 5. Name and address to who concerning document shou Name: Morton J. Rosenberg 	Additional numbers a Additional numbers a om correspondence Id be mailed:	document is being filed together with a new applica B. Patent No.(s) D487,897 ttached? Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
4. Application or patent nun A. Patent Application No.(s) 2005 6T0N11 00000022 182011 B 8021 40.00 DA 5. Name and address to who concerning document shou Name:Morton J. Rosenberg Internal Address:Rosenberg, Kil	Additional numbers a Additional numbers a om correspondence Id be mailed:	 document is being filed together with a new applica B. Patent No.(s) D487,897 ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
 4. Application or patent num A. Patent Application No.(s) 2005 970011 00000022 102011 p 8021 40.00 DA 5. Name and address to who concerning document shou Name: Morton J. Rosenberg 	Additional numbers a Additional numbers a om correspondence Id be mailed:	 document is being filed together with a new applica B. Patent No.(s) D487,897 ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application or patent nun A. Patent Application No.(s) 2005 6T0N11 00000022 142011 8021 40.00 DA 5. Name and address to who concerning document shou Name:Morton J. Rosenberg Internal Address:Rosenberg, Kli Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Cen Suite 101	Additional numbers a Additional numbers a om correspondence Id be mailed:	 document is being filed together with a new applica B. Patent No.(s) D487,897 f. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
A. Patent Application or patent num A. Patent Application No.(s) 2005 GTON11 00000022 182011 B 8021 40.00 DA 5. Name and address to who concerning document shou Name:Morton J. Rosenberg Internal Address:Rosenberg, Kli Street Address; 3458 Ellicott Cen Suite 101 City: Ellicott City	Additional numbers a com correspondence Id be mailed: ein & Lee	 document is being filed together with a new applica B. Patent No.(s) D487,897 f. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
A. Patent Application or patent num A. Patent Application No.(s) 2005 GTON11 00000022 182011 B 8021 40.00 DA 5. Name and address to who concerning document shou Name:Morton J. Rosenberg Internal Address:Rosenberg, Kli Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Cen Suite 101 City: Ellicott City State:MD	Additional numbers a Additional numbers a om correspondence Id be mailed:	 document is being filed together with a new applica B. Patent No.(s) D487,897 ttached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information
 A. Application or patent num A. Patent Application No.(s) 2005 970011 00000022 102011 p 8021 40.00 DA 5. Name and address to who concerning document shou Name: Morton J. Rosenberg Internal Address: Rosenberg, Kli Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Cen Suite 101 City: Ellicott City State: MD Phone Number: 410-465-6678 	Additional numbers a com correspondence Id be mailed: ein & Lee	 document is being filed together with a new applica B. Patent No.(s) D487,897 f. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
4. Application or patent num A. Patent Application No.(s) 2005 970011 00000022 142011 P 8021 40.00 DA 5. Name and address to who concerning document shou Name:Morton J. Rosenberg Internal Address: Rosenberg, Kli Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Cen Suite 101 City: Ellicott City State: MD Phone Number: 410-465-6678 Fax Number: 410-461-3067	Additional numbers a com correspondence Id be mailed: ein & Lee	 document is being filed together with a new applica B. Patent No.(s) D487,897 f. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Application or patent num A. Patent Application No.(s) 2005 9T0N11 00000022 182011 8021 40.00 DA 5. Name and address to who concerning document shou Name:Morton J. Rosenberg Internal Address: Rosenberg, Kli Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Cen Suite 101 City: Ellicott City State: MD Phone Number:410-465-6678 Fax Number: 410-461-3067 Email Address:	Additional numbers a com correspondence Id be mailed: ein & Lee	 document is being filed together with a new applica B. Patent No.(s) D487,897 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number <u>18-2011</u> Authorized User Name <u>Morton J. Rosenberg</u>
4. Application or patent num A. Patent Application No.(s) 2005 970011 00000022 142011 P 8021 40.00 DA 5. Name and address to who concerning document shou Name:Morton J. Rosenberg Internal Address: Rosenberg, Kli Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Cen Suite 101 City: Ellicott City State: MD Phone Number: 410-465-6678 Fax Number: 410-461-3067	Additional numbers a Additional numbers a com correspondence Id be mailed: ein & Lee 	a document is being filed together with a new applica B. Patent No.(s) D487,897 ttached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 18-2011 Authorized User Name Morton J. Rosenberg
Application or patent num A. Patent Application No.(s) 2005 9T0N11 00000022 182011 8021 40.00 DA 5. Name and address to who concerning document shou Name:Morton J. Rosenberg Internal Address: Rosenberg, Kli Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Cen Suite 101 City: Ellicott City State: MD Phone Number:410-465-6678 Fax Number: 410-461-3067 Email Address:	Additional numbers a com correspondence Id be mailed: ein & Lee	 document is being filed together with a new applica B. Patent No.(s) D487,897 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number <u>18-2011</u> Authorized User Name <u>Morton J. Rosenberg</u>

· .

REEL: 016397 FRAME: 0804

-

•	ASSIGNMENT DEED
	icable to an invention entitied (invention Title)
TABLET COMPUTER SEAT The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in	this apreement are:
Check one) 🔲 🛛 a Patent Application for t	his invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment
U.S. Patent Application 5	Serial No filed .897 Issued3/30/2004
U.S. Patent No. <u>0487</u> The PATENT RIGHTS assigned unit	.897, ISSU603/30/2004
Check one) 📋 U.S. Patent rights only	uer uns agreement are.
worldwide Patent rights.	In this case, the Assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
any U.S. Patent Applica	tion identified above.
	s agreemant is (or are):
full name of sole or first inventor)	Tzu-Lieg Hueng 4F-6, Ng. 6∠Lene 14, Ta Kusn Rd., Hsintian City
	Taipel Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Full name of second inint inventor, if any i	Mino-Hsun Chou
\ddmss)	No. 12, Alley 10, Lane 509, Yung An Rd, Tao Yuan City, Tao Yuan Hsjen, Taiwan, R.Q.C.
ull name of third laint inventor. If any	
(ddress)	
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in	
Name of Assignee)	Micro-Star International Co., Ltd. No. 69, Li-De St., Jung-He City.
Address of Assignee)	No 69, Li-De St., Jung-He City, Taipei Halen, Taiwan, R.O.C.
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to	
Adrees of Assignee)	
<u> </u>	
The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in	-
Name of Assignes)	
The First ASSIGNEE is:	
(Check one) 🛄 an individual	
a partnership a Corporation of	Taiwan, R.O.C.
	(State of Country)
The Second ASSIGNEE is:	(,)
(Check one) 🛄 an individual	
a partnership	
	(State of Country)
The Third ASSIGNEE is:	
(Check one) 📋 an individuel	
e partnership a Corporation of	
-	(State of Country)
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration	in of \$ 1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of
which is acknowledged, have and do here the full and exclusive righ	by assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:
an equal interest in and to	b the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and
the right to claim priority (under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.
	ssigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the
commissioner of Peterie and Trademarks	to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the an and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.
Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the
SSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, a	and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation,
ubstitute, renewal, reexamination and rel	ssue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent
) oe issued to salo ASSIGNEE(\$), Make / heir auccessors and assigns in obtain an	all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), d enforce proper protection for said invention.
	r) Tzu-Ling Huang (Date)
Orthouse of sole or first invento	(Date)
Ming Hann	['hou
(Signature of second inventor, if	any) Ming-Hsun Chou (Date)
¥ .	
(Signature of third inventor, if an	(Date)
And a second	
	PATENT